FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/69 CMB 0851-0027

04-27-2000



101337523

PATENT

ECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
DATENTS	ONI V

3.31.00	PATENTS ONLY
<u>TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradems</u> Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylles
Mew	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Real # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File    Name if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Conveying Party(ies)	Month Day Year
	HEODORE J. (03.31.200)
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1)  SILLER, BR	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) 5 FC ELECTR	ILCC. If decument to be reconsisted to the reconsistence of the reconsis
Name (line 2) A CURPORATION	OF DELAWARE demicited in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) (6.01 N	LIDGE BLVD. of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) CHICGEO	StateCountry Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (fine 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 38 minutes per Cover Short to be recorded, including time for gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Shoet. Send consumers repending this burden sentence to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices, Chief below.

D.C. 38231 and to the Office of belongston and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget Paparouts Reduction Project Medis-10027, Westington of Information Collection Budget Papage 0451-0427, Patent and Trademark Assignment Proteins. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DIGITAL Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

			U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTC Expires 08/30/00 OMB 0851-0027	<b>)-16198</b>	Page 2	Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 773 338 -1000
Name	JIM LAPA	(EK	
Address (line 1)	Ste Elec	TRK. (0.	
Address (line 2)	6601 N.	RIDGE BLUD,	
Address (line 3)	CHI(46-0, -	TL 6:0626	
Address (fine 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments	iges of the attached conveyance	document # 2-
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
1		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).  Patent Number(s)
Pa	tent Application Number(s)		Patent nutriou (3)
L			
If this document signed by the fir	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year 23 3/ Jan 2
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
1	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
onh	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involve	ed. #
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	
	of Payment: Enci	osed Deposit Account	Der pools81:7
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the accour Deposit Account Number:	* 19-0225
		Authorization to charge additional f	ees: Yes No 🗌
Statement a	and Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and any
	ed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.	original document. Charges to (	deposit account are authorized, as
JAME	S V. LAFACEK	Just long	3/3//2000
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO Espiras 08/90/99 OMS 0851-0027	-1619C	RECORDATION FO CONTINU PATENTS	JATION	EET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I	Party(ies) Conveying Parties		iditional names of convey	ring parties attac	had Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			ENN R.		03/3//2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line z)				·	Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day 6 log
Name (line 2)					25
Receiving P	• • •	1	Mark if additional na	mes of receiving	
Enter additional	I Receiving Party(i	F3)		<del></del>	If document to be recorded in an escionment and the
•					receiving party is not domicited in the United
Name (line 2					States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1	) [				is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2					Assignment.)
Address (line	3)	City	State/Country		ip Code
Name (line	n				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	a				receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line	ı) <u> </u>				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2	,				be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line :					
		Detent Number(s)	State/Country		Zip Code
Application  Enter either	number(5) Of the Patent Application	Patent Number(s) Number or the Patent Numb	1 1	nel numbers attac OTH numbers for (	
	Patent Application	n Number(s)	1	Patent N	lumber(s)
	J L			_	
	] [				
	] [				
	7			7	
<u> </u>					



## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we Theodore J. Nicolai, Bruce A. Biller and Glenn R. Borchardt respectively of 1236 N. Wood Street, Chicago, IL 60622, 4200 N. Parkside, Chicago, IL 60634 and 2224 N. Aster Place, Round Lake Beach, IL 60073 respectively hereby sell, assign and transfer to S&C ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office at 6601 N. Ridge Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to OPERATION COUNTER FOR A CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER for which a provisional application was filed on April 8, 1999 as Application No. 60/ 128,711 and for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on even date(s) herewith, all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the applications aforesaid and corresponding applications in this and other countries, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted for said inventions.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

	Signed at:	Chicago, Illinois	
	this 3/ day of _	MARCH	, 2000
Theolore of Sign	diure)		
STATE OF IL			
COUNTY OF	) SS COOK )		
before me, a Theodore J. described in	Notary Public withir Nicolai to me know	, in the year 2000, and of said County, pewn and known to me ated the foregoing is noted the same.	to be the individual
i luran	ne Structer c as aforesaid		
Notary Public	c as aforesaid	OFFICIAL SEA	A L " }

My Commission Expires 09/30/02

1

Signed at:_	Chicago, Ill	
this 31 0	day of MARCH	, 2000
	<u>\</u>	
(signature)		
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
	S	
COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u> )		
On this 3tst day of 1	narch, in the year 20	00,
before me, a Notary Publi	c within and of said Coun	ty, personally came
Bruce A. Biller to me	known and known to	me to be the individual ng instrument, and he
acknowledged to me that		ng matrument, and ne
acknowledged to me that	tic executed the same.	" OFFICIAL SEAL"
Strganne Str	ichei	Suzanne Stuiber, Notary Public
Notary Public as aforesaid		County of Cook, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 09/30/02
•		
Cinnad at:	Chicago III	inois
this 3 \	Chicago, Ill day of MARCH	2000
	-	, 555
Signature)		
(signature)		
STATE OF ILLINOIS		
COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u> )	SS	
COUNTY OFCOOK_)		
On this 3/st day of	<i>Marcн</i> in the ye	ar 2000,
before me, a Notary Publi	c within and of said Coun	ty, personally came
		o me to be the individual
		ng instrument, and he
acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.	
Limina Stud	Les .	
Notary Public as aforesaid	*************	
	} " OFFICIA!	
	Suzanne Stuiber, County of Cook,	
	My Commission Ex	
	***************************************	

2

PATENT REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 03/31/2000